For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATION
TN-0092
A Unified Sample Preparation Procedure for General
Unknown Screening (GUS) of Compounds in Whole
Blood Samples
Seyed Sadjadi1, Roy Gerona2, Anita Wen2, William Zeng2, Thomas Lin2,
Shahana Huq1, Sean Orlowicz1

for 2.1 mm ID
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
Ordering Information
Kinetex® HPLC Columns
If Phenomenex products in this technical note do not provide at
least an equivalent separation as compared to other products of
the same phase and dimensions, return the product with compar-
ative data within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
Phree™ Phospholipid Removal Products
Part No. Description Unit
8B-S133-TAK Phree Phospholipid Removal 1 mL Tube 100/box
8E-S133-TGB Phree Phospholipid Removal 96-Well Plates 2/box
Accessories
Collection Plates (deep well, polypropylene)
AH0-7192 96-Well Collection Plate 350 µL/well 50/pk
AH0-7193 96-Well Collection Plate 1 mL/well 50/pk
AH0-7194 96-Well Collection Plate 2 mL/well 50/pk
AH0-8635 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL Square/Round-Conical 50/pk
AH0-8636 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL Round/Round, 8 mm 50/pk
AH0-7279 96-Well Collection Plate, 1 mL/well Round, 7 mm 50/pk
Sealing Mats
AH0-8597 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8598 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8631 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8632 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8633 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8634 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-7362 Sealing Tape Pad 10/pk
Vacuum Manifolds
AH0-6023* SPE 12-Position Vacuum Manifold Set, for tubes ea
AH0-6024* SPE 24-Position Vacuum Manifold Set, for tubes ea
AH0-8950 Strata 96-Well Plate Manifold, Universal with Vacuum
Gauge
ea
*Manifolds include: Vacuum-tight glass chamber, vacuum gauge assembly, polypro-
pylene lid with gasket, male and female luers and yellow end plugs, stopcock valves,